

MCS

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 12236

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of)
C. D. GULICK for certificate of)
public convenience and necessity to)
operate passenger auto stage service)
between Los Angeles, Pasadena, Sierra)Application No. 8705
Madre, Glendora; also between Los)
Angeles and San Pedro and intermediate)
points.)

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

At a public hearing held on May 14, 1923, in Application No. 8523, a proceeding filed by the same applicant in the instant application, said applicant requested that the above entitled matter be dismissed, and

Good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled application be, and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 19th day of June, 1923.

C. S. Leavitt

Ernest Martin
Ernest Shore

J. F. Whittley
Commissioners